BRCS20N06IP
Rev.A Jan.-2020                                                                             DATA SHEET
TO-251 塑封封装 N 沟道 MOS 场效应管。N-CHANNEL MOSFET in a TO-251 astic Package.
低栅电荷,低反馈电容,开关速度快。
Low gate charge, low crss, fast switching.
用于低压电路如：汽车电路、DC/DC 转换、便携式产品的电源高效转换。
Suited for low voltage applications such as automotive,DC/DC Converters,and high efficiency
switching for power management in protable and battery operated products.
PIN1：G
7
J⸷ㄱ〶
x㘀
BRCS20N06IP
Rev.A Jan.-2020                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
BRCS20N06IP
Rev.A Jan.-2020                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Turn-On Time tON
VDD=30V  ID=20A
RGS=10Ω VGS=10V
  65 ns
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)  7  ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  35  ns
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  52  ns
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  50  ns
Turn-Off Time toff   155 ns
Total Gate Charge Qg(TOT) VGS = 0V to 10V
VDD = 30V
ID = 20A
Ig(REF)=1.0mA
 28 34 nC
Gate Charge at 5V Qg(5) VGS = 0V to 5V  16 20 nC
Threshold Gate Charge Qg(TH) VGS = 0V to 1V  1.2 1.5 nC
Gate to Source Gate Charge Qgs   3.5  n6㘠〠〠‰‰⁔洠⼸〴5
BRCS20N06IP
Rev.A Jan.-2020                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS20N06IP
Rev.A Jan.-2020                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS20N06IP
Rev.A Jan.-2020                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS20N06IP
Rev.A Jan.-2020                                                                             DATA SHEET
测试电路图&典型应用图 Test circuits & Typical Application
BRCS20N06IP
Rev.A Jan.-2020                                                                             DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS20N06IP
Rev.A Jan.-2020                                                                             DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：   为公司代码
20N06：  为型号代码
****：  为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化。
Note:
BR:    Company Code
20N06:  Product Type.
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No.
BR
****
20N06